OFFICIAL COR 1 001 1997-10-23 13:28:54 TRUSTEE'S DEE Cook County Recorder (Illinois) NAME & ADDREST OF TAXPAYER: Davy McDonald and Sharley A. McDonald RECORDER'S STAMP 1734 Culver Lane, Glenview IL THE GRANTOR(S) Wola N. White, f/k/a Viola S. Nicholson ,1985 as Trustee(s) under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 23rd day of October and known as \_Edna M. Stoll Trust for and in consideration of Tex and No/100 (\$10.00) ----and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and in pursuance of the power and authority vested in the Grantor(s) as said Trustee(s) and of every other power and authority the Grantor(s) do(es) hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to Davy McDonald an Shirley A. McDonald, as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants with rights of sur ivorship, nor as Tenants in Common, but as TENANTS 9708 Desert Hill Drive, Sun City, Arizona BY THE ENTIRETY Grantee's Address Zip City State of Sun City Arizona County of all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook Illinois, to wit: LOT 64 IN CENTRAL PARK UNIT NUMBER 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 120.12 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP //2 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 1996 and subsequent years; building lines and building and liquor restrictions of record; zoning and building lwis and ordinances; private, public and utility easements; covenants and restrictions of record as to use occupancy; acts done of suffered by or tarough the surrenges 1/2 x 11 sheze. 10-07-108-005 Permanent Index Number(s). Property Address: 1734 Culver Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ,19 97 August

ATTORNEY'S NATIONAL TITLE NETWORK, INC.

DATED this 29th day of

Viola N. White f/k/a Viola S. Nicholson

(SEAL)

AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

| CTAT     | E OF 11          | LINO    | C · | <b>\</b> |
|----------|------------------|---------|-----|----------|
| A 100 TO | 2 S(2) C(0) C(1) | 1711101 | ٠   | (        |
| Count    | 7 01 C           | ook     |     | S        |
| Count    | L OT C           | OOK     | **  | <i>)</i> |

| THAT viola N. White f/k/a viola S. N personally known to me to be the same per instrument, appeared before me this day in p |  |
|---|--|
| 마음과 (Giga 개념은 임급) (Christian Hall) 전환 시간 (Christian Hall) (Christian Hall) (Christian Hall)                                 | her free and voluntary act, as such trustee(s) for the   |
| uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal, t  | hie assistant of the state of t |
| Offen unest my hand and notainal sear, t  | his 29th day of August , 19 97   |
| My commission expires on  | Notary Public  "OFFICIAL SEAL" Diame M. Meyer  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 5/1759  |
|   | COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS  |
| IMPRESS SEAL HERE   | ENFINPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH  |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:   | SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE:  |
| 1275 Milwaukee Ave., Suite 300  | Buyer, Seller or Representative  |
| Clerview IL 60025   |  |
|   |  |

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax b.1 ing nurposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 5' ILCS 5/3-5022).

| MID N                             | REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX                |      | CO TH   |
|-----------------------------------|--|------|---------|
| REORDER PLEASE<br>MERICA TITLE CO | STAMP OCT 21'97 8 2. 5 0 = 1               | FROM | (IIIII) |
| VPLEASE CALL                      | STATE OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX | M    | E'S DEI |
| T                                 | RB.106/61 [REVENUE]                        |      | CD      |